504020531 09/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4067189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	08/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JACKPOT DIGITAL INC.	
Street Address:	SUITE 300, 570 GRANVILLE STREET	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6C 3P1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7794324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)688-6445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (604)688-6442

Email: alin@cameronip.com

Correspondent Name: CAMERON IP

Address Line 1:1401 - 1166 ALBERNI STREETAddress Line 4:VANCOUVER, CANADA V6E 3Z3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5906L01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICE LIN
SIGNATURE:	/Alice Lin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=MGAM-GCA - JD - Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=MGAM-GCA - JD - Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=MGAM-GCA - JD - Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=MGAM-GCA - JD - Patent Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504020531 REEL: 039848 FRAME: 0960

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, dated as of August 15th, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), is made by MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of JACKPOT DIGITAL INC., a British Columbia corporation ("Assignee"). Defined terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2015, by and between Assignee and Assignor (as amended, the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, Assignor delivers this Patent Assignment to Assignee pursuant to Section 4.2(a) of the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor, on behalf of itself and each of Assignor's Affiliates, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in, to and under the Product Patents, a list of which is attached hereto as Schedule A, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, supplementary protection certificates, substitutes, utility models, and the like of such Product Patents, and foreign counterparts and equivalents thereof, together with the right (but not the obligation) to assert such Product Patents and to collect for all past, present and future infringements and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof (including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits) and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Patent Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the Effective Date, upon Assignee's reasonable request and at Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignor shall take such actions and provide such assistance to Assignee, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence or perfect the assignment of such Product Patents to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be signed by its representative thereunto duly authorized, all as of the Effective Date.

MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.

Name

Title

602637583v3

STATE OF NEVADA)	
OUNTY OF CLARK)	
On August 10 H., 2015, before me, the and State, personally appeared K	ne undersigned notary public in and for said County Paylor.
personally known	to me [or]
proved to me on the	ne basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies) and that, by the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) act	signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	, Kerrilhas 6
NOTARY PUBLIC KERRI NASH STATE OF NEVADA - COUNTY OF CLARI MY APPOINTMENT EXP. JAN. 16, 2017 No: 05-94531-1	My commission expires on OI U OOI

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

JACKPOT DIGITAL INC.

By: 1/12____

Name: BEDO H KALPAKIAN

Title: CHAIRMAN & CFO

602637583v3

PATENT REEL: 039848 FRAME: 0963

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Patent No.	Name	Original Assignee	Filed/Granted	Inventor
7,699,695	Electronic card table and method with variable rake	PokerTek, Inc.	4/20/10	James Crawford, Gehrig White
7,758,411	System and method for providing an electronic poker game	PokerTek, Inc.	7/20/10	James Crawford, Gehrig White
7,794,324	Electronic player interaction area with player customer interaction features	PokerTek, Inc.	9/14/10	James Crawford, Gehrig White
D512,466	Electronic poker table top	PokerTek, Inc.	12/6/05	James Crawford, Gehrig White
61/878,247	Player isolation touch-sensitive gaming table	PokerTek, Inc.	Filed 9/16/2013 (expired) (Non-provisional Application filed 9/16/2014)	Michael Scott Stanford Kendal Boyd Ferner Gehrig H. White
61/903,970	Single-Wager Multi Round Blackjack Game	PokerTek, Inc.	Filed 11/14/2013 (expired) (Non-provisional Application filed 11/14/2014)	Cary Michael Lucier
14488108	Player isolation touch-sensitive gaming table	PokerTek, Inc.	Filed 9/16/2014	Michael Scott Stanford Kendal Boyd Ferner Gehrig H. White
14542388	Single-Wager Multi Round Blackjack Game	Multimedia Games, Inc.	Filed 11/14/2014	Cary Michael Lucier

602637583v3

PATENT REEL: 039848 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 09/23/2016